



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-67-PT
Date: 30 March 2004
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding
Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Judge Kevin Parker

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 30 March 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegaard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Ulrich Mussemeyer
Mr. Daniel Saxon

The Accused:

Vojislav Šešelj

Standby counsel:

Mr. Tjarda Eduard van der Spoel

TRIAL CHAMBER II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”):

NOTING the document filed by the accused Vojislav Šešelj (“Accused”) on 26 March 2004 containing five (5) different requests (“Request”) addressed to the Registry of this Tribunal (“Registry”);

NOTING that the Registry informed both the Accused and this Trial Chamber that

1. it will respond to the Request, except for request nr. 3 (Third Request)¹, which ought to be addressed by a Trial Chamber; and
2. as a result the Third Request is being referred to this Trial Chamber;

HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES that

1. this Trial Chamber is currently seized of the Third Request as a separate motion; and
2. the Prosecution has fourteen (14) days from the date of this Scheduling Order to respond to the Accused’s Third Request.

Done in French and English, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 30th day of March 2004,

At The Hague

The Netherlands



Carmel Agius

Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ The Third Request reads as follows: “I request that you immediately send me the statements of all witnesses in all cases who mentioned my name in any context during testimonies before the Prosecutor or during testimonies before the Prosecutor or during testimonies before a trial chamber.”