



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-67-PT
Date: 01 June 2004
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding
Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Judge Kevin Parker

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 01 June 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegaard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Ulrich Mussemeyer
Mr. Daniel Saxon

The Accused:

Vojislav Šešelj

Standby counsel:

Mr. Tjaco Eduard van der Spoel

TRIAL CHAMBER II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”):

NOTING Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence pursuant to which a status conference shall be convened within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference;

NOTING that the last status conference in this case was held on 17 February 2004;

NOTING that by order of 20 May 2004, a status conference was scheduled to take place on Friday, 11 June 2004;

NOTING that due to court room scheduling problems, the date and time of the status conference have to be adapted;


HEREBY SCHEDULES a status conference for Monday, 14 June, commencing at 10.00 a.m.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this first day of June 2004,

At The Hague

The Netherlands



Carmel Agius

Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]