

IT-03-67-PT  
D 13553 - D13552  
05 SEPTEMBER 2006

13553

A

UNITED  
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution  
of Persons Responsible for Serious  
Violations of International Humanitarian  
Law Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-67-PT

Date: 5 September 2006

Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER I**

**Before:** Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
Judge Bakone Justice Moloto

**Registrar:** Mr Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 5 September 2006

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ**

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Ms Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff  
Mr Ulrich Müssemer  
Mr Daniel Saxon

**Assigned Counsel for Vojislav Šešelj**

Mr David Cooper

**TRIAL CHAMBER I** (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991;

**NOTING** Rule 65*bis* (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence pursuant to which status conferences shall be convened periodically in order to, amongst other things, review the status of the case;

**NOTING** the Trial Chamber’s “Decision on Assignment of Counsel” of 21 August 2006, and that on 30 August 2006, Mr David Hooper was assigned as counsel for Vojislav Šešelj (“Counsel”);

**NOTING** the Trial Chamber’s “Notification to Counsel” of 29 August 2006, in which the Trial Chamber listed all motions pending in this case, and set time-limits for Counsel in relation thereto;

**CONSIDERING** the need to deal with several outstanding issues in light of these developments and the approaching start of the trial;

**HEREBY SCHEDULES** a status conference for Thursday, 14 September 2006, in Courtroom II, commencing at 2.15 p.m.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this fifth day of September 2006

The Hague

The Netherlands



\_\_\_\_\_  
**Judge Alphons Orie**  
**Presiding Judge**

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**