



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-PT
Date: 22 November 2006
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 22 November 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

ORDER REPLACING A JUDGE IN A CASE BEFORE A TRIAL CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegaard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Daniel Saxon
Mr. Ulrich Miissemeyer
Ms. Melissa Pack
Ms. Joanne Motoike

The Accused:

Mr. Vojislav Šešelj

Standby Counsel:

Mr. David Hooper
Mr. Andreas O'Shea

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Reassigning a Case to a Trial Chamber” of 3 May 2006, which assigned *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, Case No. IT-03-67-PT, to Trial Chamber I, and determined for the purposes of this case, that Trial Chamber I shall be composed of Judge Alphons Orie, Judge Patrick Robinson and Judge Bakone Justice Moloto;

NOTING the “Order Assigning an *Ad Litem* Judge to a Case before a Trial Chamber” of 31 October, in which Judge Frank Höpfel was assigned to Trial Chamber I for the trial of *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, Case No. IT-03-67-PT, with effect from 1 November 2006;

NOTING the letter of the Secretary-General of 11 July 2006, in which Judge Ole Bjørn Støle is appointed to serve in the International Tribunal as a reserve Judge for the trial of *Prosecutor v. Popović et al.*, effective 11 July 2006;

NOTING Security Council Resolution 1481 (2003), which authorized *ad litem* Judges to adjudicate in pre-trial proceedings in cases other than those they have been appointed to try;

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Ole Bjørn Støle to replace Judge Patrick Robinson in the present case;

AND ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, Case No. IT-03-67-PT, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Alphons Orie

Judge Frank Höpfel

Judge Ole Bjørn Støle

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 22nd day of November 2006,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]