



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-PT
Date: 20 February 2007
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 20 February 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Vojislav ŠEŠELJ

ORDER REASSIGNING A CASE TO A TRIAL CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Ulrich Müssemer
Mr. Daniel Saxon

The Accused:

Mr. Vojislav Šešelj

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Reassigning a Case to a Trial Chamber,” signed on 3 May 2006, on the basis of Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”);

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Case No. IT-03-67-PT, *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, to Trial Chamber III.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 20th day of February 2007,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]