



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-PT

Date: 22 February 2007

Original: ENGLISH
French

BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 22 February 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Vojislav ŠEŠELJ

ORDER REQUESTING A MEDICAL REPORT

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr Daniel Saxon
Mr Ulrich Müssemeier

The Accused:

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

I, Jean-Claude Antonetti, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

CONSIDERING that the Accused Vojislav Šešelj ("Accused") began a hunger strike on 11 November 2006,¹

CONSIDERING that the Accused announced that he was ending his hunger strike as of 8 December 2006,²

CONSIDERING that it seems necessary to have a report on the state of health of the Accused prior to his appearance for a status conference;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

REQUEST the Registrar to provide without delay a report on the current state of health of the Accused and to inform me whether the Accused is in a position to appear for a status conference on short notice.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Judge Jean Claude
Antonetti
President of the Chamber

Done this twenty-second day of February 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Status Conference, English transcript 777.

² Registry submission regarding questions raised in the Chamber's scheduling order of 1 December 2006, 15 December 2006, para. 13.