



International Tribunal for the Prosecution  
of Persons Responsible for Serious  
Violations of International Humanitarian  
Law Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-PT

Date: 1 October 2007

Original: ENGLISH  
French

---

**BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE**

**Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti**

**Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis**

**Order of: 1 October 2007**

**THE PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ**

***PUBLIC DOCUMENT***

---

**CORRIGENDUM**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms Christine Dahl

**The Accused:**

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

**I, Jean-Claude Antonetti**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

***PROPRIU MOTU***

**NOTING** the “Order Concerning Submission Number 315” rendered on 24 September 2007 (“Order”) by the Pre-Trial Judge;

**CONSIDERING** that on page 2 the words of the legal basis “**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Statute” should read “**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Rules”;

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS**

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Rules,

**HEREBY ORDER** that the word “Statute” in the legal basis stated on page 2 of the Order be replaced by the word “Rules”.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/  
Jean-Claude Antonetti  
Pre-Trial Judge

Done this first day of October 2007  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**