



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-PT
Date: 18 October 2007
Original: ENGLISH
French

BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 18 October 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Vojislav ŠEŠELJ

Public Document

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms Christine Dahl

The Accused:

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

I, Jean-Claude Antonetti, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the order of 22 February 2007 whereby the Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber III designated me as pre-trial Judge,

CONSIDERING that pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules, the pre-trial Judge shall convene a status conference at least every one hundred and twenty days,

CONSIDERING that the last status conference was held on 27 September 2007 and that during the status conference of 2 May 2007, the pre-trial Judge expressed his intention to hold status conferences every two to three weeks in order to prepare the trial,

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules,

ORDER that a status conference be held on Tuesday 23 October 2007 from 0900 hours in courtroom I.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Jean-Claude Antonetti

Pre-Trial Judge

Done this eighteenth day of October 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]