

A

Before: Judge Lean Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vojislav Šešelj

Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blanked out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 5 June 2007 be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

Speaking in very obvious terms about the Serbian
11:27:08 people. And this was contributed to by ^ a member of my expert team.
11:27:19 And several other reports where I deal with the lack of reliability and
11:27:25 moral credibility of certain OTP witnesses that were announced but who
11:27:29 were not protected witnesses or persons I assumed might appear as
11:27:33 witnesses because they are on the OTP's bang roll and appear in other
11:27:39 trials ■ ^ ^ and so forth -- and so on and so forth. So these persons
11:27:45 are not protected witnesses which means I can use their names freely in
11:27:49 open court.

The blank text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential.
Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Judge Jean Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge