

Before: Judge Jean Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vojislav Šešelj

**Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing**

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blacked out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 27 February 2008 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

11	0:01:15	A. No, Your Honours, but I didn't -- unless something went wrong
12	0:01:18	with the translation, but I didn't claim that they were volunteers of
13	0:01:21	the Radical Party that were removed by the Guards Motorised Brigade. I
14	0:01:26	don't remember the affiliation of these volunteers that were removed by
15	0:01:29	the Guards Motorised Brigade.
16	0:01:44	[REDACTED]
17		[REDACTED]
18		[REDACTED]
19		[REDACTED]
20		[REDACTED]
21		[REDACTED]
22		[REDACTED]
23		[REDACTED]
24		[REDACTED]
25		[REDACTED]
29:1		[REDACTED]
2		[REDACTED]
3		[REDACTED]
4		[REDACTED]
5		[REDACTED]
6		[REDACTED]
7		[REDACTED]
8		[REDACTED]
9		[REDACTED]
10		[REDACTED]
11		[REDACTED]
12		[REDACTED]
13		[REDACTED]
14		[REDACTED]
15		[REDACTED]
16		[REDACTED]
17		[REDACTED]
18		[REDACTED]
19		[REDACTED]
20		[REDACTED]
21		[REDACTED]
22		[REDACTED]
23		[REDACTED]
24		[REDACTED]
25		[REDACTED]
30:1		[REDACTED]
2	0:05:24	JUDGE ANTONETTI: [Interpretation] Mr. Seselj.
3	0:05:27	MR. SESELJ: [Interpretation]
4	0:05:28	Q. You ignored a very important source from which you could have
5	0:05:35	been able to see, for example, that a certain Jovan ^ could not have
6	0:05:43	been a representative of the SRS, and so you've ^ him, and ^ which

The blacked out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Antonetti
Judge Jean Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge