

In the Trial Chamber III

Case No.
Date :

IT-03-67-T
04 June 2009

Before: Judge Jean Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

IT-03-67-T
D43558-D43555
08 JUNE 2009

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Redaction Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vojislav Šešelj

Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blanked out text at transcript page T.14513 be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated 7 May 2009, and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

THE ACCUSED: [Interpretation] Well, just some -- something brief.
8 I just want to note that in the transcript I wanted to be
recorded that
9 I'm opposed to some of the Prosecution's demands without going
into the
10 details. I want that to be on the record because the -- I
presented my
11 arguments a number of times. I have the request of the 10th
of March
12 that was sent to me on the 20th of April, or rather, it's an
addition to
13 the Prosecution request for [REDACTED] to be heard
according to the
14 Rules of Procedure and Evidence. And I've already said why I
am opposed
15 to that.

The blanked out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto and by the time references, is confidential.

Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

public video redacted on 05/06/2009
by A. Brodwiner
AB

Judge Jean Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

In the Trial Chamber III

Case No.
Date :

IT-03-67-T
02 June 2009

Before: Judge Jean Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Redaction Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vojislav Šešelj

Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blacked out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated, 10 December 2008 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

JUDGE ANTONETTI: [Interpretation] Mr. Seselj, if I understood you
20 correctly, and we need your help here because we don't know
what's in the
21 book, you say this witness made written statements to your
associates.
22 There are statements, I guess that they have been certified by
the
23 competent court. [REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

And you

The blacked out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto and by the time references, is confidential.

Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Public video redacted on 05/06/2009
by A. Brodwin
AB

AV-10460

Antonetti

Judge Jean Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Before: Judge Jean Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Redaction Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vojislav Šešelj

Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blanked out text at transcript page T. 10582 be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated, 9 October 2008 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

it was only members of the team for my Defence who took part, and the
6 composition of that team is something that I let the Registry
know in
7 advance on time. So how can I defend myself without
contacting my
8 investigators? How could I have instructed the investigators
to compile
9 [redacted] was
uncovered
10 and unveiled? That is the fruit of their labour, pursuant to
my
11 instructions. They are my extended arm in all this.

The blacked out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto and by the time references, is confidential.

Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Public video redacted on 05/06/2009

by A. Brodowicz

AB

AU-80894

Antonetti
Judge Jean Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Before: Judge Jean Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Redaction Order

The Prosecutor

v.

Vojislav Šešelj

Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blacked out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing dated, 9 October 2008 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

12:30:49 MR. MUNDIS: Thank you, Mr. President.
12:30:50 On the 23rd of September, my colleague Ms. Dahl indicated to the
12:30:55 Trial Chamber that we would be filing a Rule 77 application with respect
12:31:00 to the publication of the [REDACTED] Earlier, just a few
12:31:07 moments ago, as reflected on page 82 and into page 83, Dr. Seselj made
12:31:13 some statements which, in light of our stated intention to file that
12:31:18 application, very well might be considered to be incriminatory, and we
12:31:23 would ask that the Trial Chamber at this point perhaps caution Mr. Seselj

The blacked out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto and by the time references, is confidential.

Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Public video redacted on 05/06/2009
by A. Boudouin AB

AU-90814

J. Antonetti
Judge Jean Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge