



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-67-R77.3

Date: 22 April 2010

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding
Judge Kevin Parker
Judge Burton Hall

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order: 22 April 2010

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR INITIAL APPEARANCE

Amicus Curiae Prosecutor:
Mr. Bruce MacFarlane, Q.C.

The Accused:
Mr. Vojislav Šešelj

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the “Public Redacted Version of Second Decision on Prosecution’s Motion Under Rule 77 Concerning Further Breaches of protective Measures (Three Books) Issued on 3 February 2010” of 4 February 2010, and the annexed order in lieu of indictment wherein the Trial Chamber initiated contempt proceedings against Vojislav Šešelj (“Accused”) by charging him with one count of contempt of the Tribunal, punishable under Rule 77(A)(ii) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”), for having disclosed information which may identify 11 protected witnesses in violation of orders of a Chamber in a book;

NOTING the “Scheduling Order for Initial Appearance”, issued on 9 March 2010, in which the initial appearance was scheduled for 20 April 2010 at 9 a.m. in Courtroom I;

NOTING the “Order for Postponement”, issued on 19 April 2010, in which the initial appearance scheduled for 20 April 2010 was postponed on account of the inability of the *Amicus Curiae* Prosecutor to be present in The Hague owing to the widespread disruption of air traffic in Europe at that time;

NOTING Rule 62 (A) of the Rules which provides that an accused shall be brought before the Trial Chamber to which the case is assigned without delay, and shall be formally charged;

PURSUANT TO Rule 62 of the Rules;

HEREBY SCHEDULES the initial appearance of the Accused for 29 April 2010 at 2.30 p.m. in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-second day of April 2010
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]