



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-R77.3

Date: 6 July 2010

Original: English

**THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, President**

**Registrar: Mr. John Hocking**

**Order of: 6 July 2010**

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ**

**PUBLIC**

---

**ORDER REPLACING JUDGE**

---

**Amicus Curiae Prosecutor**

Mr. Bruce McFarlane, Q.C.

**Counsel for the Accused**

Mr. Vojislav Šešelj

**I, PATRICK ROBINSON**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**NOTING** the “Motion by Professor Vojislav Šešelj for the Disqualification of Judges O-Gon Kwon and Kevin Parker”, filed confidentially and in English by Mr. Vojislav Šešelj on 27 April 2010 (“Motion”);<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** the “Decision on Motion by Professor Vojislav Šešelj for the Disqualification of Judges O-Gon Kwon and Kevin Parker”, issued by myself on 22 June 2010, in which I appointed a panel of three Judges, including Judge Christoph Flügge, Judge Howard Morrison, and Judge Guy Delvoie, to consider the merits of the Motion;<sup>2</sup>

**NOTING** that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal authorizes the President to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

**CONSIDERING** the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

**HEREBY ASSIGN** Judge Alphons Orie to replace Judge Christoph Flügge on the Bench considering the Motion.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2010,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

<sup>1</sup> The original, B/C/S version of the Motion was submitted to the Registry by Mr. Šešelj on 13 April 2010. On 27 April 2010, Trial Chamber II issued *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, Case No. IT-03-67-R77.3, “Order Regarding the Filing of a Motion” (“Order of 27 April 2010”), instructing the Registry, “to file the Motion both confidentially without redactions” and publicly with certain specified redactions. See Order of 27 April 2010, pp. 1-2. The public redacted version of the English and BCS versions of the Motion were filed on 29 April 2010.

<sup>2</sup> Para. 33.