



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of  
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law Committed  
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-T  
Date: 12 November 2010  
Original: ENGLISH  
French

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before:** Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, Presiding  
Judge Frederik Harhoff  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

**Registrar:** Mr John Hocking

**Order of:** 12 November 2010

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ**

***PUBLIC DOCUMENT***

---

**ORDER EXTENDING TIME-LIMIT FOR FILING THE EXPERT REPORT  
REGARDING THE MLADIĆ NOTEBOOKS BY 60 DAYS**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr Mathias Marcussen

**The Accused**

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

**TRIAL CHAMBER III** (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

***PROPRIO MOTU,***

**NOTING** the “Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Admission of Evidence Relating to Mladić Notebooks with a Separate Opinion from Presiding Judge Antonetti Attached”, filed publicly on 22 October 2010 (“Decision of 22 October 2010”),

**CONSIDERING** that the Chamber has been informed by the Registry that the expert considered most capable of meeting the conditions required by the Decision of 22 October 2010 required more time to fulfil his assigned task properly,<sup>1</sup>

**CONSIDERING** that the Chamber takes note of the difficulty of locating an expert who meets all of the required conditions in the Decision of 22 October 2010, as well as of the need to grant the expert more time to ensure the quality of his report,

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,**

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

**ORDERS** that the time-limit for filing the expert report established by the Decision of 22 October 2010 be extended to 60 (sixty) days, to run from the day the designated expert gains access to the documents that he needs to carry out his task.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

        /signed/          
Jean-Claude Antonetti  
Presiding Judge

Done this twelfth day of November 2010  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

---

<sup>1</sup> Registry e-mail entitled “Handwriting expert-request for 60 days”, 8 November 2010.