



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-T
Date: 15 November 2010
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Order of: 15 November 2010

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

ORDER REGARDING THE ORGANIZATION OF UPCOMING HEARINGS

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Mathias Marcussen

The Accused

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

PROPRIO MOTU,

NOTING the administrative hearing of 2 November 2010, at which the parties, and the Prosecution in particular, raised numerous questions that would have required the Chamber to be informed in advance in order to respond effectively,

CONSIDERING that the Chamber is responsible for the conduct of the trial and that, out of concern for efficiency, it may adopt any measures needed for that purpose,

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

ORDERS the parties to impart to the Chamber, in connection with the upcoming hearings and no later than two days before the date established in the Scheduling Order, a detailed and specific agenda regarding the issues they wish to raise during that hearing, to the extent feasible,

INFORMS the parties that, unless this is done, they will not be permitted during the hearing to raise any issue not previously made known to the Chamber in compliance with this Order.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/
Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this fifteenth day of November 2010
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]