UNITED NATIONS

1T-03-64-R74.3 D474-D473 23 NOVEMBER 2010



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.

IT-03-67-R77.3

Date:

23 November 2010

Original:

English

CHAMBER CONVENED BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT

Before:

Judge Howard Morrison, Presiding

Judge Alphons Orie Judge Guy Delvoie

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Date:

23 November 2010

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC

ORDER REGARDING STATUS OF DECISION ON MOTION BY PROFESSOR VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ FOR THE DISQUALIFICATION OF JUDGES O-GON KWON AND KEVIN PARKER

Amicus Curiae Prosecutor:

Mr Bruce MacFarlane

The Accused:

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

473

The Chamber Convened by Order of the President for the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING the confidential "Decision on Motion by Professor Vojislav Šešelj for the Disqualification of Judges O-Gon Kwon and Kevin Parker" filed on 19 November 2010 ("Decision");

CONSIDERING Article 21(2) of the Statute of the Tribunal and the general importance of transparency of proceedings of the Tribunal;

CONSIDERING that the Decision, upon further consideration, does not disclose any confidential information;

HEREBY REQUESTS the Registry to lift the confidential status of the Decision.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Howard Morrison

Presiding Judge

Dated this 23rd day of November 2010 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]