

In the Trial Chamber II

Case No.  
Date :

IT-03-67-R77.3  
31 October 2011

D1774

Aj

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding  
Judge Howard Morrison  
Judge Burton Hall

IT-03-67-R77.3  
31 OCTOBER 2011

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

### Public Redaction Order

The Prosecutor  
V  
Vojislav Šešelj

---

#### Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

---

The Trial Chamber

ORDERS that the following blanked texts be omitted from Page 257 of the English and French Transcript of the hearing dated 7 June 2011 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.


---

1 I tender these three delivery notes of the printing press to the  
2 Serb Radical Party that show that a total of 10.000 copies was printed of  
3 the book in question, and that these copies were being delivered over the  
4 course of three days in succession, and that this is irrefutable proof of  
5 the book being published in [REDACTED] 2008, which had not been contested  
6 earlier on, either. From the very beginning, we have all known that the  
7 book was published in [REDACTED] 2008.  
8 JUDGE KWON: Do you have any observation, Mr. MacFarlane?  
9 MR. MacFARLANE: I hadn't seen the document. It's in Serbian,  
10 and not in English. It seems to me it's common ground the publication  
11 took place in [REDACTED] of 2008, so I --  
12 JUDGE KWON: There is no challenge as to the date of the  
13 publication?  
14 MR. MacFARLANE: No. It's set out in our pre-trial brief. I  
15 believe the phrase that we used was "early in [REDACTED], perhaps  
16 somewhere around the 1st of [REDACTED]," so that appears to be common  
17 ground.  
18 [Trial Chamber and Registrar confer]  
19 THE ACCUSED: [Interpretation] Well, this document supports the  
20 pre-trial --

---

The blanked out text, as identified by the time references, is confidential.  
Any person or organisation, including media organisations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organisation(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organisation.

---



Judge O-Kwon  
Presiding Judge