

IT-03-67-T
D55985-D55984
12 January 2012

55985
MC

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Date: 12 January 2012

Original: English

IN THE DISCIPLINARY BOARD

**Established Pursuant to Article 48(D) of the Code of Professional Conduct for Counsel
Appearing Before the International Tribunal (IT/125 REV. 3)**

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Chairperson
Judge Bakone Justice Moloto
Judge Guy Delvoie
Ms. Colleen Rohan, ADC-ICTY
Mr. Karim A. A. Khan QC, ADC-ICTY

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision: 12 January 2012

In the matter of
Mr Boris Aleksić (Case No. DP-2-11)

CONFIDENTIAL AND EX PARTE

**CORRIGENDUM TO DISCIPLINARY BOARD DECISION OF
16 DECEMBER 2011**

Appellant: John Hocking, Registrar

Respondent: Boris Aleksić, Legal Associate to Vojislav Šešelj

SM

I, FAUSTO POCAR, Chairperson of the Disciplinary Board ("Board"),

NOTING the "Decision on the Appeal by the Registrar to the Disciplinary Board", issued by the Board on 16 December 2011 ("Decision") in the above-captioned case¹;

NOTING that a clerical error was inadvertently included in the Decision in the last sentence of paragraph 42;

ON THE BASIS OF THE FOREGOING,

HEREBY ORDER that the last sentence of paragraph 42 of the Decision shall be amended as follows:

Accordingly, to establish an infringement of Article 35(iii) of the Code, the Appellant must prove beyond a reasonable doubt that the Respondent's conduct was intentionally dishonest.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this twelfth day of January 2012,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
Chairperson

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ The Decision was filed on 19 December 2011.