



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-T
Date: 20 January 2012
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Frederik Harhoff
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Order of: 20 January 2012

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Mathias Marcussen

The Accused

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Chamber” and “Tribunal” respectively),

PROPRIO MOTU

NOTING the “Order to Obtain Reports from United Nations Detention Unit and to Proceed with a New Medical Examination”, rendered as a public document on 12 January 2012,

NOTING the “Registry Submission Pursuant to Rule 33 (B) in Response to ‘Ordonnance aux fins d’obtenir des rapports du Quartier pénitentiaire des Nations Unies et de faire procéder à une nouvelle expertise médicale’”, filed as a public document with two public annexes and one confidential and *ex parte* annex on 16 January 2012,

CONSIDERING that the Chamber, concerned by the Accused’s health, deems it necessary to meet with the parties during a new administrative hearing,

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

ORDERS an administrative hearing to be held on Tuesday, 7 February 2012, from 1430 to 1600 hours in Courtroom III.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

 /signed/
Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this twentieth day of January 2012
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]