



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-T
Date: 12 February 2016
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Mandiaye Niang
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Order of: 12 February 2016

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Mathias Marcussen

The Accused

Mr Vojislav Šešelj

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

CONSIDERING that the Accused Vojislav Šešelj was released pursuant to an order by the Chamber of 6 November 2014; that the Appeals Chamber revoked the said order by successive decisions of 30 March and 22 May 2015 and issued an arrest warrant for the Accused on 17 June 2015; that it subsequently postponed the execution of its decision in order to facilitate the continuation of the Accused’s treatment in Serbia pending the delivery of the judgement;

CONSIDERING that the order of 6 November 2014 releasing the Accused instructed him to he appear before the Chamber when ordered to do so;

CONSIDERING that the Chamber’s deliberations are at a sufficiently advanced stage that it is able to set a date for the delivery of the judgement;

For the foregoing reasons

SCHEDULES the date of delivery of the judgement for 1000 hours on Thursday, 31 March 2016,

ORDERS the Serbian authorities to take all the necessary measures to ensure the Accused’s appearance on the date the judgement is delivered and to inform the Chamber, before 15 March 2016, of any difficulties that arise in the execution of the present order.

/signed/
Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this twelfth day of February 2016
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]